	05-08-3	2007 -	Docket No	<u>.: 006474.00</u>)11	
07-01595 (Modified) ev. 03-01)			ET U	J.S. DEPARTME	NT OF CC	MMERC
AB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) BA/REV04				Patent a	and Tradem	hark Offic
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🛛 🔻	103403		V		▼	V
To the Director of the United States P.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		or copy t	hereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): ELDON, James BARNET, Ricky DALBY, Anthony DAVIDSON, Brian	4-17.07		dress of receivi corporation lahdentie 4	ng party(ies):		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🖾 No			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>-</u>
Nature of conveyance:	·				<u></u>	
🛛 Assignment	Merger					
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Espoo	Stat	te/Prov.:		
Other		Country: Finland ZIP: FIN-02150				
Execution Date: _8/14/06; 8/4/06; 8/25/06	and 9/4/06	Additional name(s) &	address(es)	🗆 Ye	es 23.	No
Application number(s) or patent number		· I				
Patent Application No. Filing			nt No.(s)	- <u></u>		<u> </u>
10/584,496 June 22						
	Additional numbers	□ Yes ⊠	No			
. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile		6. Total number	of applications	and patents i	nvolved:	1
Name: Bradley C. Wright		7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.0	00	
Registration No. 38,061			- Any excess o		should t	с
Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.		credited or	r debited to de	posit account		
Suite 1200		Authorized	d to be charged	to deposit ac	count	
1100 13th St. N.W.		8. Deposit accou	nt number:			
City: Washington State	e/Prov.: <u>D.C.</u>	19-0733				
Country: U.S. ZIF	20005-4051	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this page	e if paying by dep	osit accou	int)
. Statement and signature.	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE				
To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document. Bradley C. Wright Name of Person Signing	of, the foregoing inform	mation is true and o Signature	correct and any	April M.Z.	-	ю сору
	nber of pages including co fail documents to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet info	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			,
	A497 Mail Stop Assignme Director of the United Stat		Office			
			P	ATENT		

REEL: 019274 FRAME: 0918

ASSIGNMENT

•

•

WHEREAS, We, James ELDON, having an address at 8 Oakley Drive, Fleet, Hants, GB; Ricky BARNET, having an address at 31 Nuns Lane, St. Albans, Herts, AL1 2HS, GB; Anthony DALBY, having an address at 30 Chandos Avenue, Ealing, London W5 4ER, GB; and Brian DAVIDSON, having an address at 96 Bishops Wood, Goldsworth Park, Woking, Surrey, GB, hercinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

MOBILE PHONE CONFIGURATION

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,

the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith;

Said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>June 22, 2006</u> and accorded Serial Number <u>10/584,496</u> and was amended on <u>June 22, 2006</u> (if applicable);

Said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on June 30, 2004 and accorded Application No. <u>PCT/IB2004/002181</u>, the United States of America being designated;

WHEREAS, NOKIA CORPORATION, Keilalahdentie 4, FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignce;

AND said Assignor warrants and covenants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND said Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to execute a'l divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative processing and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said letters Patent in the United States when requested so to do by said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.

Signature: _	
	James EEL ON

Date

Ricky BA (NET

Date

Signature: ____

Signature:

Anthony |: ALBY

Date

Signature:

Brian DA'/IDSON

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, James ELDON, having an address at 8 Oakley Drive, Fleet, Hants, GB; Ricky BARNET, having an address at 31 Nuns Lane, St. Albans, Herts, AL1 2HS, GB; Anthony DALBY, having an address at 30 Chandos Avenue, Ealing, London W5 4ER, GB; and Brian DAVIDSON, having an address at 96 Bishops Wood, Goldsworth Park, Woking, Surrey, GB, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

MOBILE PHONE CONFIGURATION

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,

the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith;

Said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>June 22, 2006</u> and accorded Serial Number <u>10/584,496</u> and was amended on <u>June 22, 2006</u> (if applicable);

said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on June 30, 2004 and accorded Application No. <u>PCT/IB2004/002181</u>, the United States of America being designated;

WHEREAS, <u>NOKIA CORPORATION</u>, <u>Keilalahdentie 4</u>, FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

1

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND said Assignor warrants and covenants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND said Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignce or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States when requested so to do by said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.

	Signature:	
Date		James ELDON
A Hydrigust 2006 Date	Signature:	Ricky BARNET
Date	Signature:	Anthony DALBY
Date	Signature:	Brian DAVIDSON

2

PATENT REEL: 019274 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wc, James ELDON, having an address at 8 Oakley Drive, Fleet, Hants, GB; Ricky BARNET, having an address at 31 Nuns Lane, St. Albans, Herts, AL1 2HS, GB; Anthony DALBY, having an address at 30 Chandos Avenue, Ealing, London W5 4ER, GB; and Brian DAVIDSON, having an address at 96 Bishops Wood, Goldsworth Park, Woking, Surrey, GB, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

MOBILE PHONE CONFIGURATION

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,

the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith;

Said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2006 and accorded Serial Number <u>10/584,496</u> and was amended on <u>June 22, 2006</u> (if applicable);

Said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on June 30, 2004 and accorded Application No. <u>PCT/IB2004/002181</u>, the United States of America being designated;

WHEREAS, <u>NOKIA CORPORATION</u>, <u>Keilalahdentie 4</u>, <u>FIN-02150 Espoo</u>, <u>Finland</u>, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND said Assignor warrants and covenants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND said Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States when requested so to do by said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.

Date	Signature: James ELDON	
Date	Signature: Ricky BARNET	
<u>25/8/.6</u> Date	Signature:	
Date	Signature: Brian DAVIDSON	. <u></u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wc, James ELDON, having an address at 8 Oakley Drive, Fleet, Hants, GB; Ricky BARNET, having an address at 31 Nuns Lane, St. Albans, Herts, AL1 2HS, GB; Anthony DALBY, having an address at 30 Chandos Avenue, Ealing, London W5 4ER, GB; and Brian DAVIDSON, having an address at 96 Bishops Wood, Goldsworth Park, Woking, Surrey, GB, hercinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

MOBILE PHONE CONFIGURATION

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,

the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith;

Said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>June 22, 2006</u> and accorded Serial Number <u>10/584,496</u> and was amended on <u>June 22, 2006</u> (if applicable);

Said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on June 30, 2004 and accorded Application No. <u>PCT/IB2004/002181</u>, the United States of America being designated;

WHEREAS, <u>NOKIA CORPORATION</u>, <u>Keilalahdentie 4</u>, <u>FIN-02150 Espoo</u>, <u>Finland</u>, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND said Assignor warrants and covenants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND said Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States when requested so to do by said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.

·	Signature:		•	_ · · · ·
Date	· · · · · ·	James ELDON	•	
		•	•	· · · · · · ·
• • • • • • • •	· · · · ·		· · · ·	· · · · · · ·
· .	Signature:	·		
Date	· · · ·	Ricky BARNET	· •	
•••••••••••	· · ·	• ••	··· ·	• • •

Date

Signature: ____

Anthony DALBY

06

Signature: 15. Demichan Brian DAVIDSON

PATENT REEL: 019274 FRAME: 0926